SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION - AGENDA #40

If you need these materials in an alternative format or need reasonable accommodations for a City Council meeting, please provide the City with 72-hours' notice by calling 763-424-8000 or emailing Josie Shardlow at josie.shardlow@brooklynpark.org. Para asistencia, 763-424-8000; Yog xav tau kev pab, 763-424-8000.

Our Vision: Brooklyn Park, a thriving community inspiring pride where opportunities exist for all.

Our Brooklyn Park 2025 Goals:

• A united and welcoming community, strengthened by our diversity • Beautiful spaces and quality infrastructure make Brooklyn Park a unique destination • A balanced economic environment that empowers businesses and people to thrive • People of all ages have what they need to feel healthy and safe • Partnerships that increase racial and economic equity empower residents and neighborhoods to prosper • Effective and engaging government recognized as a leader

- A. CALL TO ORDER Mayor Hollies Winston
- B. GENERAL INFORMATION None
- C. DISCUSSION ITEMS/GENERAL ACTION ITEMS These items will be discussion items but the City Council may act upon them during the course of the meeting.
 - C.1 Adult Use Cannabis
 - C.2 Racial Equity Principles
- D. VERBAL REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS
 - D.1 COUNCIL MEMBER REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS
 - D.2 CITY MANAGER REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS
- E. ADJOURNMENT

City of Brooklyn Park Council Work Session				
Meeting Date:	October 30, 2023	Department:	Community Development	
			Jason Newby, Inspections &	
Agenda Item:	C.1	Prepared By:	Environmental Health Manager	
			Jason Newby	
	Discussion Items/		Keith Jullie, Rental & Business	
Agenda Section:	General Action Items	Presented By:	Licensing Manager	
Item:	Adult Use Cannabis			

Summary:

This work session agenda item is for industry experts to present to the Mayor and City Council and answer questions on adult use cannabis.

Invited Guest Speakers:

Hennepin County Public Health

- Cassandra Stepan, Public Health Promotion Supervisor
- Duane Hudson, Environmental Health Program Manager Public Safety
- Officer Todd Kloss, City of Plymouth Police Department Addiction and Toxicology
- Dr. Robert "Cole" Pueringer, Hospitalist Services Toxicology
- Dr. Realmuto, University of Minnesota

Attachments: N/A

City of Brooklyn Park Council Work Session				
Meeting Date:	October 30, 2023	Department:	Administration	
			Dr. Marcellus Davis, REDI	
Agenda Item:	C.2	Prepared By:	Manager	
			Josie Shardlow, Community	
			Engagement Manager; Zach	
	Discussion Items/		Kramka, Assistant to the City	
Agenda Section:	General Action Items	Presented By:	Manager; & Dr. Marcellus Davis	
Item:	Racial Equity Principles			

Summary:

The City Council (CC) members will be led through a facilitated workshop exercise to elicit their input on the city of Brooklyn Park's first ever development of racial equity principles. The CC will be one of multiple constituent groups that will be led through this exercise in the creation of the principles. The attachments in preparation for the facilitated workshop will include the following documents below.

Attachments: N/A